DRAFT AGENDA

PRIVATE LANDS PARTNERS DAY 2024

Eagle Crest Resort | Redmond, OR | October 7-9, 2024

MONDAY OCTOBER 7, 2024

Eagle Crest Conference Center

4:00 PM
6:00 PM

6:15 PM

7:00 PM

Registration Open

Welcome Reception Opens

Heavy hors d’oeuvres served with refreshments
Welcome

-Tribal Welcome?

-Welcome to Oregon

-Overview of Oregon Showcase and PLPD Event
-Video?

Oregon Showcase Social

TUESDAY OCTOBER 8, 2024

Depart from and return to Eagle Crest Conference Center Entrance

7:00 AM

7:45 AM
8:00 AM
9:00 AM
11:15 AM
LUNCH
1:25 PM
3:35PM
5:00 PM
9:30 PM

Registration Open

Breakfast and Coffee Available in Juniper Hall
Load Tour Buses

Buses Depart for Tour of Deschutes Watershed
Tour Stop #1: Fish Anadromy and Tribal Co-Management
Tour Stop #2: Water Needs and Efficiencies
Lunch Distributed on Buses

Tour Stop #3: Irrigation Piping and Fish Passage
Tour Stop #4: State Partnerships

Reception and Dinner at Black Butte Ranch
Arrive back at Eagle Crest Resort

WEDNESDAY OCTOBER 9, 2024

Eagle Crest Conference Center

7:00 AM
8:00 AM

Breakfast and Coffee Available
Conservation Leadership Welcome
e  Tribal Leadership
e  USFWS Agency Leadership



9:30 AM
10:00 AM

10:30 AM
12:00 PM
1:00 PM

2:30 PM
3:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:30 PM

6:00 PM

DRAFT AGENDA

o Steve Guertin, Deputy Director, U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service
o Region One Regional Director, U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service
e NRCS Agency Leadership
e State Agencies
o Lisa Hanson, Oregon Department of Agriculture

Introduction and show NRCS produced video
BREAK - Refreshments available

Invited Landowner Speakers — details pending
LUNCH — Lunch provided in Conference Center
Partnership Panel Presentations + Q&A — details pending
1) Collaborative Water Management — moderator: Ron Alverado
2) Resilient Forest Stewardship Panel — moderator: CalLee Davenport
BREAK — Refreshments available
Table Discussions
Meeting Wrap Up
Close

Evening Banquet & Auction — Details Pending



