### **DRAFT AGENDA**



# PRIVATE LANDS PARTNERS DAY 2024

Eagle Crest Resort | Redmond, OR | October 7-9, 2024

#### MONDAY OCTOBER 7, 2024

**Eagle Crest Conference Center** 

4:00 PM	Registration Open
6:00 PM	Welcome Reception Opens
	Heavy hors d'oeuvres served with refreshments
6:15 PM	Welcome -Tribal Welcome? -Welcome to Oregon -Overview of Oregon Showcase and PLPD Event
	-Video?
7:00 PM	Oregon Showcase Social

### TUESDAY OCTOBER 8, 2024

Depart from and return to Eagle Crest Conference Center Entrance

7.00 484	Designation On a
7:00 AM	Registration Open
	Breakfast and Coffee Available in Juniper Hall
7:45 AM	Load Tour Buses
8:00 AM	Buses Depart for Tour of Deschutes Watershed
9:00 AM	Tour Stop #1: Fish Anadromy and Tribal Co-Management
11:15 AM	Tour Stop #2: Water Needs and Efficiencies
LUNCH	Lunch Distributed on Buses
1:25 PM	Tour Stop #3: Irrigation Piping and Fish Passage
3:35 PM	Tour Stop #4: State Partnerships
5:00 PM	Reception and Dinner at Black Butte Ranch
9:30 PM	Arrive back at Eagle Crest Resort

### Wednesday October 9, 2024

Eagle Crest Conference Center

7:00 AM	Breakfast and Coffee Available
8:00 AM	Conservation Leadership Welcome
	Tribal Leadership
	USFWS Agency Leadership

## **DRAFT AGENDA**

- o Steve Guertin, Deputy Director, U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service
- o Region One Regional Director, U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service
- NRCS Agency Leadership
- State Agencies
  - o Lisa Hanson, Oregon Department of Agriculture

9:30 AM	Introduction and show NRCS produced video
10:00 AM	BREAK - Refreshments available
10:30 AM	Invited Landowner Speakers – details pending
12:00 PM	LUNCH – Lunch provided in Conference Center
1:00 PM	Partnership Panel Presentations + Q&A – details pending  1) Collaborative Water Management – moderator: Ron Alverado  2) Resilient Forest Stewardship Panel – moderator: CalLee Davenport
2:30 PM	BREAK – Refreshments available
3:00 PM	Table Discussions
4:00 PM	Meeting Wrap Up
4:30 PM	Close
6:00 PM	Evening Banquet & Auction – Details Pending